



May 2, 2016

The Manager – Listing  
BSE Limited  
(BSE: 507685)

022 22723121

The Manager – Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
(NSE: WIPRO)

022 26598237

The Market Operations,  
NYSE, New York  
(NYSE: WIT)

0012126565780

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Submission of Corrigendum to Public Announcement for Buyback of equity shares of Wipro Limited**

We write further to our earlier letter dated April 22, 2016, submitting a copy of the public announcement ("**Public Announcement**") published pursuant to regulation 8(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998, for the proposal to buyback up to 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) fully paid up equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 2 (Rupees Two only) each at Rs. 625 (Rupees Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) per equity share on a proportionate basis through the tender offer process.

We are enclosing herewith copy of the corrigendum to the Public Announcement published on April 30, 2016.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**For Wipro Limited**

**M Sanauulla Khan**  
Company Secretary

**ENCL: As above.**

# IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

Regd. office: 10th Floor, IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
Tel: +91-11-4173 2000, Fax: +91-11-4652 1435-36, Website: www.ifcifactors.com, CIN: U74899DL1995GOI74649

## FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR SIX MONTHS/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2016

Particulars	6 months ended		Year Ended	
	(31/03/2016)	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2015)	(31/03/2016)	Previous year ended (31/03/2015)
1. Interest earned (a) + (b) + (c)	4,327.32	4,821.89	8,941.37	10,532.81
(a) Interest/Dividend on cash/bills	4,330.87	4,826.35	8,895.23	10,145.48
(b) Income on investments	-	-	-	12.71
(c) Others	196.46	12.71	345.14	374.62
2. Other Income	50.03	28.30	51.10	32.67
3. Total Income (+2)	4,377.35	4,849.19	9,092.47	10,565.48
4. Interest Expended	2,894.36	2,292.91	5,126.22	7,013.82
5. Operating Expenses (H) + (I)	638.61	582.30	1,274.94	1,132.88
(I) Employees cost	252.72	217.69	500.60	481.16
(II) Rent, Rates and taxes	170.02	172.66	341.29	330.03
(III) Other Operating Expenses	215.87	201.95	432.85	337.67
6. Total Expenditure (4+5)	3,532.97	3,885.21	6,981.16	8,146.70
7. Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies	1,046.38	962.98	2,111.31	2,418.78
8. Provisions & Reserves (other than tax) and Contingencies	2,373.20	8,996.86	7,667.17	11,233.56
9. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
10. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8-9)	(1,326.82)	(8,033.88)	(5,555.86)	(8,814.81)
11. Tax Expense	(124.83)	(2,896.52)	(1,188.52)	(2,657.50)
12. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (10-11)	(1,451.76)	(5,142.95)	(4,367.34)	(5,956.11)
13. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
14. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the Period (12-13)	(1,451.76)	(5,142.95)	(4,367.34)	(5,956.11)
15. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	25,443.89	15,439.57	25,443.89	15,439.57
16. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per Balance Sheet) (previous accounting year)	(5,980.75)	(1,813.41)	(5,980.75)	(1,813.41)
17. Analytical Ratios				
(i) Capital Adequacy Ratio	22.32%	16.10%	22.32%	16.10%
(ii) Earnings Per Share (EPS)	(5.07)	(7.51)	(5.07)	(7.51)
18. NPFA Ratios				
a) Gross NPFA/NPA	3.07	3.26	3.07	3.26
b) Net Gross NPFA/Net NPA	3.07	3.26	3.07	3.26
c) Return on Assets (PBT/Total Assets)	(4.13%)	(7.09%)	(4.13%)	(7.09%)
19. Debt Equity Ratio	2.17	4.16	2.17	4.16
20. Net Worth	19,483.13	13,826.16	19,483.13	13,826.16

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 29, 2016.  
2. The Non-convertible Bonds of the Company aggregating to ₹100 crore as at March 31, 2016 are secured by the value of corporate loan receivables and current assets other than factored receivables of the Company.  
3. The Company has retained its credit ratings of 'CARE BBE' by Credit Analysis & Research Ltd. and 'BWR-A' from Broxbrook Ratings and during the FY 2015-16 there has been no change in the credit rating.  
4. During the year the Company has issued and allotted 10,00,000 10% Compulsory Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹10 each to IFCI Limited, the issuing Company.  
5. Detail of Non-Convertible Bonds are as follows:  

Redeemable Taxable Non-Convertible Bonds	Amount	Previous Due Date	Interest	Principal	Next Due Date	Principal
Secured Option 1 Series 1 Tranche 1	18.70	5-Oct-15	-	-	5-Apr-16	28-Mar-2016
Secured Option 2 Series 1 Tranche 1	1.82	5-Apr-15	-	-	5-Apr-16	28-Mar-2016
Secured Option 3 Series 1 Tranche 1	17.00	5-Apr-15	-	-	5-Apr-16	28-Mar-2023
Secured Option 1 Series 1 Tranche 1	21.40	5-Jun-15	-	-	5-Jun-16	23-Apr-2016
Secured Option 2 Series 1 Tranche 1	41.10	5-Jun-15	-	-	5-Jun-16	23-Apr-2023
Unsecured Option 2 Series 2	100.00	5-Jul-15	-	-	5-Jul-16	17-May-2023
Total	200.00	-	-	-	-	-

  
6. The Company has paid the interest due dates.  
7. Debt Equity Ratio is calculated as Total Debt/Total Equity, where Equity comprises of Equity shares, Preference Shares and Reserves. Debt comprises of Bonds, Short Term and Long Term Borrowings of the Company.  
8. Previous period figures have been re-grouped/classified wherever necessary.

For IFCI Factors Limited  
Sudhir Singh  
Managing Director  
Din: 66847974  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: April 29, 2016

# WIPRO LIMITED

Registered Office: Dattakunjehi, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560 035, India  
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L32102KA1915PLC020800  
Phone: +91 80 28143011, Fax: +91 80 2814 0054, Email: info@wipro.com  
Website: www.wipro.com, Company Secretary: M. M. Sankula Khan

## CORRIDGEMENT TO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT DATED APRIL 21, 2016 FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF WIPRO LIMITED FOR THE BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES/TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 1996, AS AMENDED.

This Corridgement to the Public Announcement dated April 21, 2016 (the "Public Announcement") is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement issued in connection with the Buyback of Equity Shares of the Company. Capitalised terms used in this Corridgement and not defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the Public Announcement.

The shareholders of the Company are requested to note the following amendments to the Public Announcement:  
1. As per the letter dated April 28, 2016 received from the Statutory Auditors of the Company, BSR & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, Annexure A to the Statutory Auditor's report dated April 20, 2016, as set out in Clause 6 of the Public Announcement, stands substituted as under:

**Quote**  
Annexure A  
Wipro Limited  
Computation of amount of permissible capital payment towards buy back of equity shares in accordance with proviso to section 68 (2) of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and Regulation 4(1)(b) of the Buy Back Regulations based on the Audited Condensed Interim Standalone Financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2016.

Particulars	Amount (in Rs. million)
Paid up equity share capital (A)	4,941
Free reserves:	
- Securities premium account	14,254
- General reserve	158,793
- Surplus in Statement of Profit and Loss (Net of unrealized foreign exchange losses as at March 31, 2016 amounting to Rs. 138 million)	223,171
Total free reserves	397,208
Total (A+B)	402,149
Maximum amount permissible for the buy-back i.e. 10% of total paid-up equity capital and free reserves	40,215

**Upholds**  
Except as detailed in this Corridgement, the contents and other terms of the Public Announcement remain unchanged.

**DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY**  
As per Regulation 19(1)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Corridgement and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Wipro Limited

Sd/:	Sd/:	Sd/:	Sd/:
Adin W Premji Chairman and Managing Director	Rishad A Premji Executive Director and Chief Strategy Officer	Jatin P Datar Chief Financial Officer	M Sankula Khan Company Secretary (Membership Number: F4129)

Date : April 29, 2016  
Place : Bangalore

# Mahanadi Coalfields Limited

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)  
Jagdish, Baria, Raipur, Dist. Sarguja, Odisha  
PIN: 751001, Website: www.mcl.co.in

**GENERAL TENDER NOTICE FOR e-PROCUREMENT**  
Mahanadi Coalfields Limited (MCL) is inviting its Tenderers having estimated value of ₹2.00(Two) lakhs and above related to WORKS (Civil works, Electrical & Mechanical works etc.), SERVICES (Coal transportation, loading, extraction of Coal by Surface Miner, Overburden Removal etc.) and GOODS (procurement of Equipments, Spares, Consumables, Medicines etc.) and Hiring of Vehicles) through e-Procurement mode. Tender Notices can be viewed on the e-procurement portal of MCL (<https://mcltenders.gov.in>) as well as on the Central Public Procurement portal of Govt. of India (<http://eprocure.gov.in>). Individual Tender Notices are not being published in any Newspaper. Bids are to be submitted ONLINE on the above e-procurement portal of MCL by enrolled Bidders. Tender Fee & EMD can also be submitted online. Enrollment of Bidders on the e-procurement portal of MCL is free of cost and can be done online by the bidders themselves, having valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). Bidder are requested to regularly visit above e-procurement portal of MCL for enrollment and participation in Tenders. Contact details: Tel No. 0663-2542264 / 2542230 / 2542695 (available during office hours only) e-Mail: [mlp-eproc.mcl@nic.in](mailto:mlp-eproc.mcl@nic.in) R-4671

## PUBLIC NOTICE

THIS IS TO INFORM ALL OUR SUBSCRIBERS AND CABLE OPERATORS THAT, DUE TO STEEP INCREASE IN THE BROADCASTER CONTRACTS AND CHANGES IN TAXES WE ARE FORCED TO INCREASE OUR SUBSCRIBER RATE'S WITH EFFECT FROM 1ST MAY 2016. REQUEST ALL SUBSCRIBERS TO KINDLY SUPPORT AND CO-OPERATE WITH US AND YOUR CABLE TV OPERATORS BY MAKING PROMPT PAYMENT AS MENTIONED BELOW:

INDIGITAL PACKAGES	OLD RATES	NEW RATES w.e.f 1st May 2016
MANORANJAN (24H) FOR ALL INDIA	₹ 100/-	₹ 105/-
HD PACK - FOR ALL INDIA	₹ 90/-	₹ 116/-
RUBY PACK - BEST OF INDIA	₹ 343/-	₹ 376/-
CRYSTAL PACK - BEST OF INDIA	₹ 308/-	₹ 332/-
EMERALD PACK - FOR BENGALURU	₹ 306/-	₹ 332/-
CLASSICAL PACK - FOR BENGALURU	₹ 284/-	₹ 302/-
MYSCORE 2 PACK - FOR MUMBAI	₹ 306/-	₹ 332/-
MYSCORE 1 PACK - FOR MUMBAI	₹ 284/-	₹ 302/-

\*All above rates are Per Month Exclusive of Service Taxes & Entertainment Taxes which will be extra as applicable.  
\*All other Base Packs will be discontinued.  
For more details and Packages, please visit our website: [www.indigital.co.in](http://www.indigital.co.in)  
INDUS MEDIA & COMMUNICATIONS LTD.  
49/50, IN CENTRE, 12<sup>th</sup> Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.

# TATA METALIKS LTD

CIN No. L27310WB1990PLC050000  
REGD. OFF.: TATA CENTRE, (10TH FLOOR) 43, J L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA - 700071

## STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2016 (Refer Note 8 below)	31.03.2016 Audited	31.03.2015 (Refer Note 8 below)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	22,690	92,876	28,576
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	2,874	8,061	1,051
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2,874	8,061	1,051
4	Equity share capital (Face value Rs 10/- per share)	2,529	2,529	2,529
5	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	9,679	9,679	6,338
6	Earnings per share (EPS)			
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised for quarters and year)	10.18	15.97	4.16
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised for quarters and year)	10.18	15.97	4.16

## CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2016 (Refer Note 8 below)	31.03.2016 Audited	31.03.2015 (Refer Note 8 below)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	36,067	130,108	38,823
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	4,862	12,279	2,843
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	4,862	12,279	2,843
4	Equity share capital (Face value Rs 10/- per share)	2,529	2,529	2,529
5	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting period)	6,774	6,774	(3,785)
6	Earnings per share (EPS)			
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised for quarters and year)	18.22	44.51	11.25
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised for quarters and year)	18.22	44.51	11.25

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 22 April 2016 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 April 2016.  
2. The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 10 April 2016 has approved a scheme of merger with the parent company, Tata Steel Limited with an appointed date of 1 April 2016. The said application of merger was made to Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on 13 December 2013. Accordingly, the Company as per the directions of the Court has taken the approval of its shareholder on 25 March 2014 and also made an application to Regional Director (RD), Eastern Region (Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Central Govt) on 9 May 2014. An affidavit confirming "No Objection" to the scheme of merger was submitted from Regional Director to the High Court on 20 July 2014. The Hon'ble High Court, Bombay has approved the said scheme on 21 August 2015. However, approval from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta is awaited.  
3. In keeping with the applicable Accounting Standard, Earnings Per Share (EPS) for the year ended 31 March, 2016 have been calculated after considering proposed dividend on the Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares provided for in the related annual financial statements. While such dividend has not been considered for the quarter ending 31 March 2016.  
4. The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 8.50 per Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each and a dividend of Rs. 2 per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the year ended 31 March, 2016.  
5. The Company is engaged in the manufacture of Pig Iron, which in the context of Accounting Standard (AS) - 17 Segment Reporting is considered as single business segment for standalone results.  
6. The loss from discontinuing operation is totally attributable to the ordinary activities and do not include gain/loss on disposal of assets or settlement of liabilities.  
7. Figures of the previous quarter/periods have been re-arranged, where necessary.  
8. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
On behalf of Board of Directors  
Sanjiv Paul  
Managing Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 28 April, 2016

# UPL Limited

CIN: L24219GJ1985PLC025132  
Regd. Office : 3-11, G.I.D.C., Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.

## STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2016

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on		
		31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	433,972	1,330,151	362,433
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	59,544	134,296	45,135
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	59,544	134,296	45,135
4	Equity Share Capital	8,572	8,572	8,572
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)		670,502	
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value Rs. 2/- each)			
	Basic :	12.88	30.30	10.27
	Diluted :	12.88	30.30	10.27

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and the Full Year ended 31st March, 2016, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Full Year ended 31st March, 2016 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.uplonline.com](http://www.uplonline.com).

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2016

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on		
		31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	144,687	598,253	128,765
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	20,567	70,571	7,574
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	20,567	70,571	7,574
4	Equity Share Capital	8,572	8,572	8,572
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)		393,001	
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value Rs. 2/- each)			
	Basic :	4.80	16.47	1.77
	Diluted :	4.80	16.47	1.77

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.uplonline.com](http://www.uplonline.com).

For UPL Limited  
R. D. Shroff  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00180810)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29th April, 2016



